## 2012 067227

2012 SEP 24 PM 3: 00

#### LA ELIMAN MICH HECORDER

## SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Comes now MARC R. MUSTAFA, being first duly sworn, and states:

- He is the surviving adult son of MARVIN MUSTAFA, deceased, and Eleanor A. Mustafa. 1.
- Eleanor A. Mustafa is the surviving spouse of MARVIN MUSTAFA, who passed away on April 28, 2007.
- He makes this Affidavit on his personal knowledge. 3.
- Prior to his April 28, 2007 death, Marvin Mustafa and Eleanor A Mustafa were the owners, as husband and wife, of certain real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to wit:

#### Parcel 1:

Lot Eight (8), Block One (1) in FOGG and HAMMOND'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF HAMMOND, as shown in Plat Book 1, page 95, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 822 Willow Court, Hammond, IN 46320

Parcel No.: 45-03-31-303-008.000-023

Lot Nine (9), Block One (1) in FOGG and HAMMOND'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF HAMMOND, as shown in Plat Book 1, page 95, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.
Commonly known as: 824 Willow Court, Hammond, IN 46320
Parcel No.: 45-03-36-303-009.000-023

#### Parcel 3:

Lot Ten (10), Block One (1) in FOGG and HAMMOND'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF HAMMOND, as shown in Plat Book 1, page 95, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana. Commonly known as: 826 Willow Court, Hammond, IN 46320 Parcel No.: 45-03-31-303-010.000-023

## Parcel 4:

Lot 37 in Forsyth's Terminal Subdivision, in the City of Whiting, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 5, page 5, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 2300 Schrage, Whiting, IN 46394

Parcel No.: 45-03-08-302-023.000-025

Lot 38 in Forsyth's Terminal Subdivision, in the City of Whiting, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 5, page 5, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 2302 Schrage, Whiting, IN 46394 Parcel No.: 45-03-08-302-024.000-025

Lot No. Thirty-nine (39) and Part of Lot No. Fourteen (14) and alley lying between North and South lines of Lot 39 extended West to the East line of White Oak Avenue, as marked and laid down on the recorded plat of Forsyth's Terminal Subdivision, in Lake County, Indiana, as the same appears of record in Plat Book 5, page 5, in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana. Commonly known as: 2304 Schrage, Whiting, IN 46394 Parcel No.: 45-03-08-302-025.000-025

### Parcel 7:

Lot 21, Block 2, Central Park Addition to Whiting, as shown in Plat Book 5, page 1, Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 1748 LaPorte Avenue, Whiting, IN 46394 Parcel No.: 45-03-07-203-034.000-025

AMOUNT \$_	15
CASH	
CHECK #	6350
OVERAGE_	
COPY	3@
NON-COM_	The second secon
CLERK	av

FILED

SFP 24 2012

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

- 5. Marvin Mustafa and Eleanor A Mustafa were married when they owned the described real estate and remained married continuously to the death of Marvin Mustafa.
- 6. Exhibit "A" attached hereto is a true copy of the death certificate of Marvin Mustafa, except for the redaction of a Social Security number.

Marc R. Mustafa

STATE OF INDIANA	)
COUNTY OF LAKE	3

Subscribed and sworn to before me by affiant Marc R. Mustafa this 12th day of day of 2012.

My Commission Expires: August 27, 2016 Iment is County of Residence: Lake

This Document is the property IN

the Lake County RecoDavid Paul Allen, Notary Public

I affirm under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

David Paul Allen

This instrument prepared by: David Paul Allen, Attorney at Law, 5930 Hohman Ave., Suite 204, Hammond, Indiana 46320 (219) 931-7275

Return to: David Paul Allen, Attorney at Law, 5930 Hohman Ave., Suite 204, Hammond, Indiana 46320

City Of East Chicago East Chicago, In 46312

ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is eing requested by this state agency in order to ursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is pluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

Ocal No.

# INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

State No.

ocai ivo	THE RECORDS IN THIS SE	RIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PE	ER IC 16-37-1-10			·	,,,,,,	*************	• • • • • •
YPE/PRINT IN	MARVIN MU	STAFA		2. S	MALE	34. TIME OF DEAT	H Jb. DATE	OF DEATH (MONTH Day, Yr.)  IL 28, 200	 าว
ERMANENT BLACK INK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	5e. AGE—Lest Birthday (Years) 81	5b. UNDER I YEAR Months Days	5c UNDER 1 DAY Hours Minutes		TH (Ma. Day, Yr)	7. BIRTHPLACE	E (City and State or Fareign	Country)
	84 WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN?	8b. YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL XX Inpatie	nt	94. PLACE OF DE	ATH (Check only one		1)	OAN
ECEDENT	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institute		ER/OL		. TOWN, OR LOC	Residence ATION OF DEATH		VTY OF DEATH	·····
	ST. CATHERI	NE HUSPITAL  11. SURVIVING SPOUSE		24 DECEDENT'S USI	IAL OCCUPATION	CAGO	12b. KIND C	LAKE F BUSINESS/INDUSTRY	
	MARRIED  134. RESIDENCE—STATE	ELEANOR A.	NORDIN I	NDUSTŘÍ <i>a</i>	LENGI	ot use retired)	INLA		.0.
,	INDIANA	LAKE	MHIT	ING		1748 La		AVENUE	
i	136. ZIP CODE 131. INSIDE CUT. ON NO XO 46394 139. ON A FARM	10	15. WAS DECEDENT O	(If yes, specify Cu	iban, 16. RACE Black, 1 (Specif	-American Indian, White, etc.	(Speci	DECEDENT'S EDUCATION by only highest grade complete	(स्व)
	XX No □	Yes U.S.A.	<u> </u>	1.0	WH	ITE	Elementary/Sec	ondary (0-12)   College (1-	
RENTS	ABRAHAM		MUSTAFA		MINNI	rst. Middle, Meiden St E		CAULK	
FORMANT	MR. MARC MUS		10423	ELLISON,	LITTL	TON, C	own, State, Zip C 0 8012	25 SON	
	21s. METHOD OF DISPOSITION  Cremation	☐ Entombment ☐ Removel from State	21b. DATE AND PLACE C	AY 2 20	of cemetery, crem	netary, or 21	. LOCATION-	City or Town, State	P-nylinens.
SPOSITION	Donation Other (Specify  228. EMBALMER'S NAME:		225, EMBALMER'S LI	IDGELAWN	ACEMET	ERY	GARY		
	HENRY J.	BLAKEhis Do	CuiFDE010	19406Pro	pertx	No D Yes			
	otto for			Licensee)	BARAI	DDRESS, AND LICEN	INC.		7267
	26. PART I. Emer the disease:	s, injuries, or complications that cau	sed the death Do not enter	UTU19456	1235-	-119TH,	WHITI		6394
	arrest, shock, or h	eart failure. List only one cause on	eoch line. TN7RACRA		MORRI			Interval E Onset an	Between
.1	disease or condition resulting in death)	DUE TO (O	RAS A CONSEQUENCE C				-		
,	Conditions, if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause, stering the underlying	c	O SOMBUQUENCO A ZA R					A	
	cause last	d.	R AS A CONSEQUENCE C	F).					
F	PART II. Other significant conditions	Conditions contributing to death bu	t not previously stated in Pe	וט פריו ייי	ECEDENT '	284. WAS AN AL		B. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIN AVAILABLE PRIOR TO	vos
	,			POSTPI (Yes or	ARTUM? no) N/A	(Yes or no)	NO	OF DEATHT (Yes or no)	iΕ
2	(Charle and)		st of my knowledge, death o		and place, and due	to the cause(s) as su	ited.	N/A	<del></del>
		LTH OFFICER On the basis of examinent							
TIFIER 2	96. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CER	ITIFIER	AR			DICAL LICENSE NO	i	PRIL 30 2	y, Yeer) 2007
3	C. PATEL, M.		F DEATH (ITEM 28) (TYPO) I ANAPOL I S		HITING	TNDTA		6394	<u>-007</u>
LTH 3	1. HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATURE	lup Bonghur R			EXHIBIT			DATE FILED (Monita Day, Ye	ear)
٠	3. MANNER OF DEATH	34a DATE OF INJURY (Month, Day, Year)	345. TIME OF	34c saign	^	<b></b>	JUAY OCCURRE	10-101	
	☐ Netural ☐ Pending investigation			<b>I</b>	_f	<del></del>			
2°576701	Sucide : Could not be Determined	34m PLACE OF INJURY building, etc. (Specify	—Át home, farm, atreet, fac y)	ory, office		ber o	r Rural Route Nu	mber, City or Town, State)	
	n DATE PRONQUINCED DEAD (Mo)	III. Dav. Year) 34h MOTOR V	/FHICLE ACCIDENTS (Yes	orna) Hvez snecdy	driver passenger	Dedestrue er	<b>.</b>		